AUG-12-2002 14:40 FROM-Fa	asken Martineau DuMoulin LLP	416-364-7813 T-501 P.022/023 F-836 Docket No.: 3740740.0003
ORM PTO-1595 (Moailled)	08-16-;	
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		Breat and Tradamark Off
28/REV03		
Tab settings		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	OIPE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILSON, Robert James		Name: Gilbres Consulting Ltd.
21121	AUG 1 2 2002	
0 $10$ $0$	AND A	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(les) Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 5473 Sixth Line Erin, RR#2, Hillsburgh,
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Ontario, Canada NOB 120
C Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 24, 2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💭 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/140,367</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Kevin Pillay</u> Internal Address: <u>Fasken Ma</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: arrineau DuMoulin LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ched?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/140,367</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Kevin Pillay</u></li> <li>Internal Address: <u>Fasken Massuite 4200, Toronto-Dominic</u></li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Kevin Pillay</u> Internal Address: <u>Fasken Ma</u> <u>Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic</u> <u>Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta</u>	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Kevin Pillay</u> Internal Address: <u>Fasken Ma</u> <u>Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic</u> <u>Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta</u> Street Address:	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada M5K 1N6	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 PAHMED1 00000074 101406.	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada M5K 1N6	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000074 101406 1 FC:581	Additional numbers atta b whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada MSK 1N6	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 PAHMED1 00000074 101406.	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada M5K 1N6 37 40.00 DP State: ZIP:	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000074 101406. 1 FC:5 <del>81</del> City:	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada MSK 1N6 37 40.00 00 State:ZIP: 	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  3. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000074 101406 1 FC:581 City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada MSK 1N6 37 40.00 00 State:ZIP: 	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Ves X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: B/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000074 101406. 1 FC:581 City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	Additional numbers atta be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada MSK 1N6 37 40.00 OR State:ZIP: payo and belief, the foregoing inter-	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE  Thetion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  August 12, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/140,367 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Kevin Pillay Internal Address: Fasken Ma Suite 4200, Toronto-Dominic Bank Tower, Toronto, Onta Street Address: 8/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000074 101406. 1 FC:581 City: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. PILLAY, Kevin Reg'n No. 4	Additional numbers atta be mailed: artineau DuMoulin LLP on Centre, Toronto Dominion rio Canada MSK 1N6 37 40.00 OF State:ZIP: part belief, the foregoing inter 19,559	B. Patent No.(s)  Ched? Ves X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  C Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  T USE THIS SPACE  region is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0669

Assignment - World - application

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, WILSON, Robert James hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office address is 5411 Sixth Line Erin, RR#2, Hillsburgh, Ontario, NOB 1Z0, Canada have made an invention relating to and entitled: Bale Moistening and Handling Apparatus as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed on May 8, 2002.

AND WHEREAS, GILBREA CONSULTING LTD., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is 5473 Sixth Line Erin, RR#2, Hillsburgh, Ontario, NOB 1Z0, Canada desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to said invention, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for said invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself had this Assignment not been made;

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

DATED this <u>24th</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> 2002.

Witnessed By: Signature: Name:

Asstall

By:

Name: WILSON, Robert James

PATENT REEL: 013189 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 08/12/2002**